Womens
Basketball

Womens
Golf

Womens
Soccer

Womens
Softball

Womens
Tennis

Graduation Rates of Carson-Newman Athletes

For most recent five graduation years who received athletic aid categorized by (race and gender within each sport.)

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

100%

100%

White

100%

100%

100%

100%

75%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

80%

94%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

White

80%

100%

67%

100%

67%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

80%

100%

67%

100%

67%

79%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

50%

33%

25%

Hispanic of any Race

100%

100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

White

100%

33%

20%

67%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

80%

40%

20%

67%

67%

49%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

100%

White

67%

67%

40%

0%

25%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

67%

64%

40%

0%

25%

45%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

100%

100%

100%

Hispanic of any Race




Women
Track

Womens
Volleyball

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

White

50%

100%

100%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

0%

50%

100%

100%

100%

85%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

100%

100%

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

100%

50%

50%

White

100%

100%

67%

80%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

40%

75%

75%

60%

67%

64%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

White

100%

33%

75%

50%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

100%

30%

75%

33%

100%

62%




