Graduation Rates of Carson-Newman Athletes

For most recent five graduation years who received athletic aid categorized by (race and gender within each sport.)

Womens
Basketball

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American		100%			100%	
White	100%	100%	100%	100%	75%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races			·			
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	80%	94%

Womens Golf

<u>Ethnicity</u>	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						
White	80%	100%	67%	100%	67%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races			·			
Total	80%	100%	67%	100%	67%	79%

Womens Soccer

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien	50%	33%	25%			
Hispanic of any Race	100%	100%				
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						
White	100%	33%	20%	67%	100%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	80%	40%	20%	67%	67%	49%

Womens Softball

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American		100%				
White	67%	67%	40%	0%	25%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	67%	64%	40%	0%	25%	45%

Womens Tennis

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien			100%	100%	100%	
Hispanic of any Race						

American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						
White		50%	100%	100%	100%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	0%	50%	100%	100%	100%	85%

Women Track

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien		100%	100%			
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American			100%	50%	50%	
White	100%	100%	67%	80%	100%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	40%	75%	75%	60%	67%	64%

Womens Volleyball

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race	100%					
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						
White	100%	33%	75%	50%	100%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	100%	30%	75%	33%	100%	62%